508801330 10/07/2024

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI547227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SVIRAL, INC.	06/28/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	CORNAMI, INC.
Street Address:	2082 WALSH AVE.
Internal Address:	SUITE C2
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95050

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16004799

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2085018304

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 208-501-8304

**Email:** IPdocketing@rimonlaw.com,theresa.davis@rimonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marc S. Kaufman Address Line 1: Rimon, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1655 W Fairview Ave, Ste. 102

Address Line 4: Boise, IDAHO 83702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-30040-US-C5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	THERESA DAVIS
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2024

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assgmt 4 -Change of Name\_ SVIRAL to CORNAMI#page1.tiff source=Assgmt 4 -Change of Name\_ SVIRAL to CORNAMI#page2.tiff

source=Assgmt 4 -Change of Name SVIRAL to CORNAMI#page3.tiff

source=Assgmt 4 - Change of Name\_ SVIRAL to CORNAMI#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069118 FRAME: 0595

508801330

source=Assgmt 4 -Change of Name\_SVIRAL to CORNAMI#page5.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069118 FRAME: 0596

### State of California

Secretary of State

## NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

#### C3391415

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 29th day of July, 2016, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of SVIRAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to CORNAMI, INC.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of August 5, 2016.



ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State

> PATENT REEL: 069118 FRAME: 0597



# Amended Statement By Foreign Corporation

3391415

FILED K-K
Secretary of State
State of California
JUL 2 9 2016

CORNAMI, INC.	$\omega$	
	[Name of Corporation]	
corporation organize	ed and existing under the laws of Delaware [State or Place of Inco	Ditto a walking 7
	y qualified for the transaction of intrastate business in	
California, makes the		MIN WOOMEN
hat the name of the	corporation has been changed to that hereinabove s	zat fasth
	shed at the time of such change was	
SVIRAL, INC.		20002
	,	
	Mut M	
	[Signature of Corporate Officer]	
	Yatish Mishra, President	
	[Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing]	And bearing to see from the second section of

ASDC-Form (Rev. 01/2013)

California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be (916) 657-5448

# Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SVIRAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SVIRAL, INC." TO "CORNAMI, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT 5:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4968058 8100 SR# 20164688812

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202583164

Date: 06-29-16

PATENT REEL: 069118 FRAME: 0599

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:09 PM 06/28/2016
FHLED 05:09 PM 06/28/2016
SB 20164688812 - File Number 4968058

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

### FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

### SVIRAL, INC.

The undersigned, Yatish Mishra, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: He is the elected and acting President of SVIRAL, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: This corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on June 29, 2011 and was most recently amended and restated on April 23, 2014 (the "Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation").

THIRD: Article I of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby replaced in its entirety by the following:

"The name of the corporation is Cornami, Inc. (the "Corporation"),"

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 28th day of June, 2016.

/s/Yatish Mishra Yatish Mishra, President

1

(00124028.DOC;1)

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) is a full, true and extract copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

AUG 0 8 2016//

Date:

PATENT

**REEL: 069118 FRAME: 0601** 

RECORDED: 04/03/2028